

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15656/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in AN No. 123/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY)

M/S SHREE RAM MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTILITY PREMISES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kataria, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. T., Adv.

Mr. Vishal Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Anumolu, Ad

v.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of the Arbitration proceedings in the meantime.

waives notice on Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Anumolu, learned counsel

behalf of the respondent.

One week's time is granted to file additional documents. Thereafter,

counter-affidavit may be filed within one week. List thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
SINGH)

COURT MASTER  
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST