

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15656/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in AN No. 123/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S SHREE RAM MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTILITY PREMISES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE

ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lalit Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master