

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15656/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in AN No. 123/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S SHREE RAM MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTILITY PREMISES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel started his arguments in rejoinder and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Then, Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel argued the matter for about five minutes and made his submissions in reply . Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved. The parties may file their written submissions within one week.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Books cited :

1. 2005 (8) SCC 618 at 642 para 39, 66
2. 2006 (4) SCC 658 at 664 para 11, 669 para 32
3. 1995 Supp.3 SCC 324
4. 1972 (2) SCC 54 at 66 para 22
5. 1960 (3) SCR 590 at 594
6. Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996
7. Limitation Act, 1963
8. Civil Procedure Code
9. 2006 (5) SCC 275 at 278 para 3
10. 2000 (8) SCC 151